
■ National Library Bibjtpthéque nationale
gvg of Canada du Canada



Only one Supplement to this tariff 
will be in effect at any time. New Fares I.C.C. No. W. 230

CIRCULAR No. W. 1690
ill) 1 )U7

Canadian Northern Railway
(WESTERN LINES)

DULUTH WINNIPEG & PACIFIC RAILWAY

Ve GENERAL PASSENGER DEPARTMENT

JOINT PASSENGER TARIFF

ONE-WAY SETTLERS’ FARES
Via Fort Frances

DULUTH, MINN.

DESTINATIONS IN ALBERTA, MANITOBA AND SASKATCHEWAN

ISSUED FEBRUARY 2, 1916 ffffpttvf MARCH 9- 16* 23- 3°. 1916 EFFECTIVE APRIL 6, 13. 20. 27. 1915

EXPIRES APRIL 27, 1916 
Unless sooner cancelled, changed or extended

PARTICIPATING CARRIERS

Duluth. Winnipeg & Pacific Railway 
( Iranci Trunk Pacific Railway

Px 5 No. 2 
Px 3 No. 529

Issued by
GEO H SHAW, OSBORNE SCOTT. R CREELMAN,

Honorai Traffic Manager, Asst. General Passenger Agent, General Passenger Agent.
Toronto, Ont. Winnipeg, Man. Winnipeg, Man.

T. 1394—300



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section Rage Sm I'hrc

\hhreviatioiis .. Ifi 2 Limits. 1 1
M 2 1 .xtenaion of account sickness, etc. .-» 1

< 'hildren (i 1 14 2
Class 7 1 ( Jpl iotml 15 2
<'ounce 1 ing l.i’a 12 2 Si liions From and To wliieli I'arilT \pplie- 1
1 >nles of Sale II Soe also pages 3 to 7)
Fares l 1

Application of :$ 1
Issuing Lines Signatures oil
Liability

Section 1 ISSUING LINE

1 anndian Niirllicrn Railway

Section 2 STATIONS FROM AND TO WHICH TARTi F APPLIES

I ni t rangement.- authorized in tin* larilt apply from I hiltilli, Minn to ■ Inst mations in Albert.i. Manitoba ami
SasUati In h Destina'ions are arriiiiRed in alplnihetii >1 order by railway and provinces on pages t to 7

Section 3 APPLICATION OF FARES

III ares shown !ri n on page* 3 I " 7 ire quoted in dollars and mil an I apply for one-way second class l id.els from and 
in i lie points named nul cannot lie applied from or to other stations.

Section 4 LIMITS AND STOP OVERS

I ichct.s will hear i raiisii limit of ten ( Ith days from date of sale and stop overs within transit limit will in allowed ai inter­
media! r points on ippli ai ion M i . inductors. I )a\s limit shown i- m addition to date of sale .loiirmv nnisi eiimmeine oil
date of sale

Section 0 EXTENSION OF LIMIT ACCOUNT SICKNESS. ETC

I la- l mie I mil of ticket - soil at fares quoted herein may lie extended, and stopover will lie permitted ai intermediate 
points, m c i.i - where illness renders it dangerous for a passenger to travel, or quarantine regulations prevent the completion 
"! « he journey -Niçh privilege- will he granted "ii the ( '.'Hindi an Nort hern Railway and I Joint h, W innlpeg ,V Ran in- Railway 
a - shown m I an Nor liy < ireular No. lix'i, I < ' ( " No. 17(1. t' lt d No. W. (His, supplements t hereto or re:-si|es I hereof, 
and on other lines participating in this tarilf as shown in the larilT' of those lines, as lawfully on tile with the Inter-t ite ('one 
itierce Commission.

Section 6 CHILDREN

For children of live and under twelve years of age. one-half of the fares quoted herein will lie made, sitllieieiil to he added 
where necessary to make the fare end in "0" or ( 'hildren under five years of age, when accompanied by an adult, w ill he
1 allied free Stuh, contract and all coupons of tickets sold to children of half-fare age mu-l he faced or punched "one-half."

Section 7 CLASS

All fare• quoted herein are second class.



Sectio. 8 SIGNATURES ON TICKETS

<

Ml tickets must In* signed in ink ii

lin- • I nf n family Ira vailing in 
tin* iinlivi'lnnl names of sui-h inemhei 
tickets in |M*r«nn to all coil luetor*.

i the presence of the issuing agent, who ui»i>» also sign his name as witness.

vompany with those eonstituting same, in purchasing tickets may sign them, hut only in 
s, ii|ihii i he understanding that he will accompany them to dost hint ion and present the

.11 tickets, and 
i names. 1 or

' • \ a 1111 > I e, M , ■ III h K sin ml -1 not In* permitted to sign her name as Miss Mack or M- - M Itl n !.. Inti Mary Hlaek; likewise 
Mi- Man Itlaek must sign her name Mary Hlaek, not Mrs. Hlaek or Mrs. .lames Hlaek.

1.1 In s h veiling alone, and children not accompanied by parent or guardian must sign then own name- <■. a 
prop. I . are -hniild l,e exen i . I to ,-.-c that, when Indu are pun hasilig tickets. thev sign their full Christ mr

I ii-kets sold at fares i|iioled hereii e lion-transferable. and will lie honored only for transportation of original purchasers

Section 9 TICKETS

I regular form of tick- t-. reduving same to second class, and facing siuli, contract i nl all coupons "settlers.'

baggage will lie cheeked from points on tin* Canadian Northern Hallway and Duluth, Winnipeg A l‘a< itn Hallway under 
III mns -howii in ( 'nundi.m Northern Itail wav I,oral and .h ml I a rill X". XX . 9S, Id d Xu 101, < I! < Xu. XX. 1019, sil|*-
II,-ills thereto or r,-issue, thereof and from   its on lines of other participating carriers under conditions shown in tarilT- of
I lines as lawfully on lile with the Interstate < ommer.-e Commission and |Hisle,| at such points.

Haggag, may lie cheeked to any point short of destination at which stopover is permitted.

Section 11 DATES OF SALE

Tickets may he sold on March 9, 19. 23, 30 and April 9, 13. 20 and 27, I HÔ

Section 12 CONNECTING LINES

I ne- nul arrangement authorised herein from Duluth are tendered connecting lines in the United Slat, for basing pur- 
po.es • i I, v ai not tendered l.a-tern Canadian lines for basing purposes

In selling tic kets and cheeking baggage under this tariff the issuing line nets only as agent and m not responsible beyond

Section 14 ROUTES

Xutliorixed routes are s own with destinations under railway liti *s on pages 3 to 7

Section 16 OPTIONAL ROUTE

l ii-l i t- to Calgarv, XIta. will be honored either via direc t route or via l-'.diuoutou, Alta., ami tickets to Udmonlon will 
lie honored V i.1 direel route* or via « 'algal> Tickets to I huontoil via Calgary nr vice versa must be* so fac ed.

ABBREVIATIONS

< 'aiiadian Norther i Railway 
Duluth. Winnipeg a I’aeilie Railway 
Grand Trunk I'aeiftc Rnilwav

Abbreviated as
Can. Nor. Hv. 
D \\ A P R> 
(î.T.I'.Ry.

2



DESTINATIONS AND FAAES

To
ALBERTA

I riiMi Limit Tvn HI I>axs 
from Dalv of Sab

Canadian Northern Ry.

To ululions shown in I In' 
oppiiMte I'olllllllls \i:i I»

Mix 
\ Ineas

\thabasca Landing

Baille
Bailie
Benton.
Brvnon 
Bin Vallex 
Blm'kfoot

Borehank

Brutona
Brookslvv
Bmderheim

('nmrosv 
I "ninroae

( hinook 
( ‘hipiuan 
( ’Inyainore 
( 'lyilv 
t 'ogliill 
( 'olintou 
< ’raigmvle

I Ivlin

I lolison 
Dodds 
Dodds 
Donuldn 
I Irumhvllvr 
Dun robin

Ldhvrg

l id mon l on 
I'.xcvl

I V
. 17

Is .in
17 Id
is f,5

17 .75 
17 .75 

. 17 .V»
: 17 ;t.7 

in hi 
17 55 

. 17 55
1.7 05

17 55 
. is lit) 

17 70 
.17 55 

17 35

17.7.7 
17 55

-17 30 
111 .15 
16 4(1 
17.20
16 In
15 05 

. 17 55
is 1.7
17 05

17.10 
.17.55 
. 17 20

16 50 
.17.55 
. 17 II) 
■ 17 .15

17 in
I s 'Ml

. 17 55 

. 17 45

DULUTH. MINN. 

Second Class One-Way

ILnuht

11 ax Lukes 
I l ax Lakvs

Highland
Hilliard

Innisfrvv

Janet

Ixilsioi v 

Lnniont
l.avox 
Lva Hurst 
l.vgal
Lloydminster
Lval'l"

Munville
Mvanook
Mvrhvvl.v
Meeting Creek
Minbiirn
Morinvillv

Mtindare
Munson

1
North Ldmniiio

Hi 67 
111 20

17 25
16 SO
17 55 
17 00 
1.7 0.7 
17.55 
17.55

16 .70 
is |0
17 1.7 

• 17 5.7
16 55
17 SO 
17.55
16 3.7
17 05 
17 30

is 10
17 55

Bait».
K unfurl \
I! vdlalld
Ile | Willow
Bivhdalv
Itiwr Bend
UoehvHter
Itockvford
Rosebud

Koundhill
Roiindhill

Rowley
Kutnsex
ItuniHex
ItX leX 
Ryley

SI. Albert 
Scnllard 
Scot liehl 
Scot ford 
Sibbald
South Ldmontoi 

St aninore 

Stonx- 1‘lains

\ egrevilh- 
Vcgrex die 
Vermilion 
View point
Viewpoint

\\ ardeii

16 7.7 
17.55

17 5.7 
Is 2.7

larriuit .17 .7.7 < tberlin .17 5.7 Wayne 17 .70
Oliver 17.45

Fort Siiakatehexvnn 17 4.7 Oyen 10 20 Youngstown III 55

$ «• S •• S e
Grand Trunk Pacific Ry. Aeheson 17 70 Borrows 10 35 Deville 17.25

Mix 17 .75 1.7 00 17 30
To station* shown in the Xns II Hi III Itulloeksville 17.55 Dorenlee 17 60

opposite columns via l> Ardley
C'amrose

Dntlield 17 95
W. A I'.Ry., and Can Ardrosmm 17.35 17 ;io 17 ID
Nor. Rv. to \\ inni|MiL. 
tlienee (I.T. I’.Rx Bardo

Bashaw
Beiseker

ill < liauvm
Clover Bar
< 'onricli
Cooking Lake

17 IN)
15.95
17 4.7 l.dgerlon

16 05

10.10
Biekerdike 
Birch urn

10.20
17.55

Il 25 l.d mon ton 17 55 
19.00

17 6.7 i Dandurand 19.30 I S 55
Bremner 17 40 Delacour 17.66 bnl wist le 17.20
......... Dulburne 17.5.1 bvnnshnrg 18.25

■-Via Hanna. j)Vi Vogreville. ®Vi i Vegrevillo or Hanna • Via Lloyilininster. Via ( lamrowe.

17 5.7 
17 00

17 0.7 
i 17 5.7 

16 00 
17 40
16 0.7
17 .7.7 
17 7.7

- 17 .7.7 
17 SO

17.55 
- 16 00

16 3.7 
. 17 .7.7

17 10 
17 7.7

I

3



DESTINATIONS AND FARES Contii tied

To
ALBERTA Cont'di

Transit Limit Ten i HI) Days 
from Date of Halo

DULUTH, MINN 
Second Class One-Way

«

Grand Trunk Pacific Ry. Kathyrn Ri list one
Kal lis is 10 K est on Is 40 Rosevear

To stations shown in the op Kerintosh 17 55 Kingman 17 50 Roundcroft
posit»- column.- x ia D.W. Kinsella III HO Ryle y 17.00
.V P.Ry. and Can Nor. 
Rv. to Winnipeg thence 
(TT.IMtx

< iainforil

Ghost Pine

is 15
10 10
17 55
17 55

Lindahrook
Ixaisnnn

IS 45
17 20
IH 05

Shouts
Spruce(irove 
Stony Plain

17 10 
17 75 
17 Ml

( Sreenshields 1(1 20 MaeKuy IK. 30 17 55
Medicine Lodge 10.55

llargwen 10 (Ml 17.55 Thornton
Hawkins HI to Three Hills 17 55
Heath 16.15 III so Toficld 17.15
1 Lut on 20 1 1 New Norway 17 15 Trocliu 17 55
Holden 16 'Ml IS 55 Twining 17.55
ilulialta. 17 55 North Yard 17.55
Huxley 17 55

Ul.e.1 10.75
l " lie as 17 50

!n,m Is :t0 Olin
1 It le v

17.35 
is no Vikiuu 1(1 70

IS 05 Waliamun IS 00
Philips Wainwrigln 16.25

16 50 Peillev
Junkins IS. 55 Poe is.tio

To
MANITOBA

Transit Limit Ton i III) Days 
from Dalr of Sale

DULUTH, MINN 
Second Class One-Way

Canadian Northern Ry.

To stations shown in the 
opposite columns via D 
\\.,V I’.Rv. and Can.Nor. 
Ry.

V

Augusvilh-

Italien 
Marrows Jet

It.-I.I
Itin li River 
Mirdtail 
Mowsinan 
Muller

t'eha

I >n minore 
Duriiaii

là (Kl

15.00 
15 (Ml 
là on

15 00 
15 00

15 IH) 
15.00

15.00 
15 0(1

1 dphiustone
I'.l helhi-rl 15 (HI

Fishing River 15 (Ml
Fork River
Freshford 15 00

l iarlalnl 15 (Ml
Grandview 15 (HI

Kenville 15 (HI

Mafeking 15 00
Makarotf
McLeans 15 (HI
Mi-harry 15 (HI
.Minitonus 15.00

Novra 15.00

* e.
Pine River 15 (10
Itohlin 15.00
Russell 15 00
Sclater 15.00
Shellmouth 15.00
Shevlin 15.00
Shortdale 15.00
Silvcrton 15 00
St revel 15.00
Swan River 15 00
The Pm.. 15 00
Tumherrv 15 00
Vkraina.. 15.00

Westgate 15.00
Winnipegnsis 15 00

Grand Trunk Pacific Ry. Lazare

To stations shown in the 
op|Hisite eolumns via I).
W. & P.Rv. and<’an.Nor.
Rv. to WinniiM-g and
r./r.p.

4



DESTINATIONS AND FAKES Continued

To
SASKATCHEWAN

Transi I Limit Ten 110) Days 
from Date of Sali-

DULUTH, MINN
Second Class One-Way

Canadian Northern Ry.

To stations shown in tin* 
opposite ( oluiiills \ la D 
V A I' Hv -.ml « 'hi \..r, 
Ry.

Xtwdeen 
Xherfeldv 
Miliot t 
\lsask

\nlalh 
\ r<lill 
Xrdmore

Xylesbury

hillock
tallm-k

tallleford 
tattleford .l.-t 
tavanl

tengough 
let hum* 
tig River 
tin h Hills

tlailworl li
tlaine Lake
11aine Lake
tlewelt
toilniin
torden
trada
traneepetli
trillion

triervreat

trowning
trooking

tui'iianaii 
tiieklaml 
tuck I anil

‘alder

'an wood

'arlvli- 
VI,a"

Vepee

I, imlierlain 
'handler 
'hemong

lark's i rossing 
"layhank

'louston

If, (Mi 
i:> (Hi 
10(H)

in
It)

(Mi
11

tin
I.*»

im!

:,'tH)
i.:i5

ihi

mi 
II 0.1

1 IH) 
1 IHI

1 IHI

1 till 
1 IH)
1 IHI

1 oiiiplesl 1 l>|,l,Ill'll
llighgate

l'(Millie 1 Holbein , 11. (X)
1'ole | Holbein 11 95

Howell 11 (H)
( 'rooked River 1 Hudson s Hay .let
('rut well . 1 lluglilon 15.55
t rill well li, IHI llumholt 11 00

15 00
D'Arey 1 Indi 15 UU
Dal men \ ! Inverinay 15.00
D.l/ell 1 (HI lameson 1.1 00
Davidson 1 JiinilM.r 15.15

Kaiser ( 'rossing 11 00
Kamsack

Del,dell 1 Kelso
Delisle 1 Kenasloii

Kendal 11 (HI
Denholm 1 K i l winning - 15.1*5

Kilwinning 11.70
Kindersh-s 15.55

Doonside l Kinislino 11 00
Domvoll 1 Kipling 15 (H)
Dreghorn 1 Kuroki
Duck Lake l K \ lemon*
Dumnier 1 !5; Laird 15 00
Dundurn 1 (Ml Lainpman

Langbank
Last Prince Albert I Laiighani

Lashhurn
1 alaill 1
LI,lied 1 Leckforl
I'd rose 1 l.eask
LI rose .lei Leask

Lila-
Lnglcficld 1 Lillie 01

- 00
Litingtoii 1 01) Lumsdeii 11 IHI
l-'airlighl 1
I'airmount 1 Mad Well

Met Ice
McNutt

l-'indlater 1 MaeRorie
Fisk.- 1 Maidstone

Mail 11 IHI
Marcelin 11 It)
Marcelin 11 11

( lalilee 1 15.00
Marshall
Marytield
Max mount

t'.ravelliourg 1 Marengo
('.ravelhoiirg .let 1
(ireeiibusl, 1

.!!! Merid
Melfort

Halford . 1 Mention !;’ !JJII
Mikado
Mistatim 15 IH)
Mil chell ton

Maille, 1 Moose .law
Moreland

1 Inultnin 1 Montmartre
Hawthorne. 1 Mossbank
Hardy 1 Nlucnstcr 15 IK)

Murphys 15(H)

. Via Prince Albert. - Via Denholm.

5



DESTINATIONS AND FARES Continued

To
SASKATCHEWAN Cont'd
Transit. Limit Ten (10) Days 

from Date of Sale

DULUTH, MINN. 

Second Class One-Way

Canadian Northern Ry.

To stations shown in I lie 
opposite columns via I *. 
U . (V I’.Rv. and < 'an.Nor 
My.

Nuisberrv 15.(Ml

Xetherhill. 15.10
Non in i y 15.00
North Hattlcford là It)
Nut ana 15,00

Odessa 15.00
Oagoode 15 00
Osler 15.00
Otosqucn 15.00

Palmer 15.00
I’arksi lc . 15 15
I’arkside 15.75
Paskwegin 15.00
I’aynton 15 15
Parkman 15 00
Parry 15 00
Pcesane 15.00

I’ink liaiu 15,05
I’olwarth 15.35
Prairie River 15 IK)

Prince Xllicrt I. IN)
......... ..ville 15 00
Pyiu 15.00

(Juill Luke 15.00

Kadherrv 15 30
Radlierrv < 15.05
Radissim 15 00

Rama 15 (Ml
Radvillc

15 (HI
Richard . 15 s5
Richard 15 (Ml

Ridpath 15.05
Rhein 15.00
Roe . 15.00
Roddick 15.00
Roscoe
Rose I own

15 (M)
Ross Jet 15 (Ml
Rnddell 15 on
Runnyniedc
Rycrson 15 00

Ht. Gregor 15 (Ml
Saskatoon

Souris Valiev 15 (Ml
Shellhrook ■ 15 It)
Sliellbrook 15 So
Speers . 15 75

15 30
Spring Valiev 15 (Ml

Stornoway

Sturgis
Strehlow 15 (Ml

Swanson

Talltnau. 15 15
Tallinan . 15.50
Tessier 15 00
Tim 15 INI
Tisdale 15 (HI
Tilnev 15 (Ml
Togo 15 (Ml
Trims 15.00

Yawn 15.45
Xulpnruiso 15 (H)
Yamlura 15.00
X'anseoy 15.00
Yercgin 15 (Ml
Viliank 15 (Ml

NYaeliee 15 (Ml
Wadena 15 (Ml
Waldheim 15 (Ml
Wnrnian 15.00
Waseca 15.05
W utson 15 (Ml
Wehsler 15 (Ml
Weldon 15.00
W illmar 15 (Ml
Wiinmer 15 (Ml

Wnrdswurth 15 imi
Wroxlini 15 (Mi

Zealandia 15 (Ml

(
Grand Trunk Pacific Ry. Adams

Ndine

To stations shown in the Allan
■ opposite columns via I >. Anmini

W.ft P.Rv. and ( an Nor. Xrchydal 
Rv. to Winnipeg thence Argo
D T P. Rv Nrtland

Nsipiith

Xvonhursi

Italcarres
Itniigur
Hatlleford
Heautield
Heeler I
Henson

Birmingham
Hradwell
Hree/e

Hrewer

Hurdiek

Hurl

Via Prince Albert.

15.00 Cuimra 15 (Ml 1 arlev 15.(Ml
15 45 Fee
15 (Ml < 'hurlton Kenwood 15 (Ml
15 (Ml Clavet 15 (Ml 15. (Ml
15 15 < 'oleville 15 05 15 ;»il
15 (XI t 'olden* 15 15 15. Ill
15.85 Colfax Fort (ju".Xp|M‘liv 15 (Ml
15 (Ml Krankslnirg 15.00
15 (Ml < 'ut arm 15.00 I'rnbisher 15.00
15 III ( udwort h 15.00
15 011 ( lerald

1 facer 15.05
Darmody 15 45

15. (Ml Deborah 15.00 Gillespie 15 (M)
15.10 Dewar Lake 15.85 15 (M)
15 (Ml Dodsland 15 15 15 (Ml
15.00 Domremy 15.00 15.115
15 00 Downe. 15 30 15.00
15.00 15.75

Huff 15 IMI 1 Inwoods
Hum
1 lousier

liasl view llubbard
Kbenezer llugonard
Kdgeley 15 IMI
Kdenwold 15 IMI

15 00 Dlcott 15 (Ml
15 10

; Kns.........
15.00 Eskbnnk 15 35 Jusiuin 15.00
15.00 ' Kfitlin 15.00 .1 uniat „ 15.00

- Via Denholm

0



DESTINATIONS AND FARES Continued

To From
SASKATCHEWAN Cont'd DULUTH MINN
Transit lamil Ten lu 1 )ay- 

front Date of Sale Second Class One-Way

Grand Trunk Pacific Ry

In station* shown m lliv 
n|i|iu8ilv columns via l> 
U A l'.R\ uni ("an. 
\nr. Rv. in Winnipeg 

1 Ill'll' ' i, I I' Itv

K< llili. i là iMi
kcystown 15 (K)
Kinli-v 15 00
Lake Vultrx If. Ill
Landis là III

l.i'lli'V |.*i (Ml
l.cofnard I*. (Ml
I.«TOUS l.'i (Ml
Leatoek là (Ml
I,HI IT. (Ml
L.wvan l.i.OO
Linglex 15 (Ml
l-urliv l.*i (Ml
Loverna Hi 0.*»
l.yiMi'ii 15 05

Maskakcc Springs 15 (Ml
Maw ci II 15
Mcavlmm 15 (Ml
XI. a,I l . (Ml
Mdiaii 15 IMI
Melville 15.00
Millcrdal. 15 55
Miimnl 15 (Ml
Mui.se .law 15 INI
Miisciiw 15 (Ml

Nci.l'a 15 (Ml
NnkuillÎH 15 (Ml
Nurllicolv 15 (Ml
Nnrlligate 15 (Ml
North Regina 15 IN)

i Ml tan 15 (Ml
( Ipcnsliaw 15 (Ml

I’coplcs 15 (III
I'clevsmi 15 (Ml
INirlci 15 (Ml
i'litiiiicliv 15 (Ml

(jiiiuton 15 (Ml

Raiiilmi 15 (Ml
liuvinore 15 (Ml
Red I’licasani 15 00
Refold 15 25
Regina 15 IMI
Ricci on 15.IK)
Rowan 15 (Ml
Rowlelta 15.25
Rutan 15 (M)
Rut liilda 15 25

Sander 15 (Ml
Saskatoon 15 INI

Semaiin 15 (Ml
Sidnuir 15 (Ml
Smiley 15 HO
Soul li Saskaloon 15 IMI
Springw aler 15 15

< r
S|.\ Hill 15.(Ml

Stony Reach 15 (Ml

Talniage 15 III
Tale 15 (Ml
Tolzke 15 (Ml
Touchwood 15 (Ml

I nit y 15.00

Venn 15.00

Victoria I'luitia 15 (Ml
Yiewfield 15.00

Wakaw 15.(Ml
Waldron 15 (Ml
Walroua 15 (Ml
Well.y 15 (Ml
Winter 15.(15

\elin 15.00

Varlm 15.00
^ imker 15.70
Vorklon 15.(Ml
Young 15 (Ml

Zelmer 15.00
Zelma 15.(M)

Zund.ro 15.80




